6 are independent witnesses and they have not supported the case of the
prosecution and P.W.7 is the I.O. and he has deposed that he has not

recovered knife and blood stained cloth, during the pendency of the present
criminal appeal, I am inclined to enlarge the appellant on bail on furnishing

bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) with two sureties of the like
amount each to the satisfaction of the learned Sessions Judge,

West Singhbhum at Chaibasa in connection with Sessions Trial No.246 of 2023,
arising out of Chaibasa Sadar P.S. Case No.91 of 2022.

7. Accordingly, I.A. No.9397 of 2024 is allowed and disposed of.